LTC2634
1
2634fb
BLOCK DIAGRAM
 FEATURES
 APPLICATIONS
 DESCRIPTION
Quad 12-/10-/8-Bit

3
2634fb
ORDER INFORMATION
LTC2634 C UD -L Z 12 #TR PBF
LEAD FREE DESIGNATOR
PBF = Lead Free
TAPE AND REEL
TR = 2,500-Piece Tape and Reel
RESOLUTION
12 = 12-Bit
10 = 10-Bit
8 = 8-Bit
POWER-ON RESET
MI = Reset to Mid-Scale in Internal Reference Mode
MX = Reset to Mid-Scale in External Reference Mode
Z = Reset to Zero-Scale in Internal Reference Mode
FULL-SCALE VOLTAGE, INTERNAL REFERENCE MODE
L = 2.5V
H = 4.096V
PACKAGE TYPE
UD = 16-Lead QFN
MSE = 10-Lead MSOP
TEMPERATURE GRADE
C = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial Temperature Range (–40°C to 85°C)
H = Automotive Temperature Range (–40°C to 125°C)
PRODUCT PART NUMBER
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC2634
4
2634fb
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER
PART MARKING*
VFS WITH INTERNAL
REFERENCE
POWER-ON
RESET TO CODE
POWER-ON
REFERENCE
MODE RESOLUTION VCC MAXIMUM INLQFN MSOP
LTC2634-LMI12
LTC2634-LMI10
LTC2634-LMI8
LDQX
LDRF
LDRN
LTDRV
LTDSC
LTDSK
2.5V • (4095/4096)
2.5V • (1023/1024)
2.5V • (255/256)
Mid-Scale
Mid-Scale
Mid-Scale
Internal
Internal
Internal
12-Bit
10-Bit
8-Bit
2.7V to 5.5V
2.7V to 5.5V
2.7V to 5.5V
±2.5LSB
±1LSB